AP7387Q
Document number: DS45169 Rev. 2 - 2
1 of 15
October 2022
©  2022 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
A
d

regulator ground pin should be connected to the external circuit ground to reduce voltage drop caused by trace impedance. Ground plane is
generally used to reduce trace impedance. Wide trace should be used for large current paths from VIN to VOUT, and load circuit.
Ordering Information
AP7387Q - XX XXXX - XX
Packing
13/7: Tape & Reel
Output Voltage
Blank: ADJ
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
36 : 3.6V
50 : 5.0V
Package
Y : SOT89
FDCW : U-DFN2020-6
              (SWP) (Type UXC)
Compliance
Q: Automotive Compliant
Part Number Part Number Suffix Package Package Code
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP7387Q-XXY-13 -13 SOT89 Y 2,500 13” Tape & Reel
AP7387Q-XXFDCW-7 -7 U-DFN2020-6 (SWP) (Type UXC) FDCW 3,000 7” Tape & Reel
AP7387Q
Document number: DS45169 Rev. 2 - 2
12 of 15
October 2022
©  2022 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
A
d
v
an
ce
d
 I
n
fo
rm
at
io
n
AP7387Q
Marking Information
(1) SOT89
1 32
XXXX
Y W X
XXXX : Identification Code
(Top View)
Y : Year : 0 to 9 (ex: 2 = 2022)
W : Week : A to Z : week 1 to 26;
X : Internal Code
a to z : week 27 to 52;
z represents week 52 and 53
Part Number Package Identification Code
AP7387Q-30Y-13 SOT89 H7AQ
AP7387Q-33Y-13 SOT89 H7BQ
AP7387Q-36Y-13 SOT89 H7CQ
AP7387Q-50Y-13 SOT89 H7DQ
(2) U-DFN2020-6 (SWP) (Type UXC)
(Top View)
XXXX  Y : Year : 0 to 9 (ex: 2 = 2022)
X : Internal Code
XXXX : Identification Code
 W : Week : A to Z : week 1 to 26;
 a to z : week 27 to 52; z represents
week 52 and 53
Y W X
Part Number Package Identification Code
AP7387Q-30FDCW-7 U-DFN2020-6 (SWP) (Type UXC)  H7AQ